
Washoe County

Legislation Text

1001 E. 9th Street, Reno,
Nevada  89512

Recommendation to: (1) accept and approve Nevada Division of State Lands Fund to Protect Lake Tahoe Amendment #1
to the Project Funding Agreement for the Lower Wood Creek Phase I Water Quality Improvement Project (FTPLT 18-
003), effective from the date of execution and extending the termination date from March 31, 2021 to March 31, 2022; (2)
accept Grant Funding [in the amount of $1,080,000 with additional matching funds of $200,000 funded through a 319(h)
subgrant award, combined with existing project matching funds to meet grant obligations]; (3) direct the Comptroller’s
Office to make the necessary budget amendments; and (4) authorize Assistant County Manager Dave Solaro to execute
the Amendment and enter into all necessary agreements and contracts. Community Services. (Commission District 1.)
FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

File #: TMP-3910, Version: 1

Washoe County Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

